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Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski. Director

August 2, 2007
	

Re: HOCKING COUNTY
VALLEY VIEW ESTATES MHP
PWS 10 3700312

VaUeyview Estates MHP
Mark Anthony
15111 SR 664 South
Logan OH 43138

Subject: Minor Violation of the Consumer Confidence Report Requirements

Ohio EPA received the Valleyview Estate MHP's Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for
2006. The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the ValLeyview
Estates MHP water system is in violation of rules 3745-96-01 through 04 of the Ohio
Administrative Code for failure to comply with the CCR requirements. The following
violations were noted:

the data for the Table of Detected Contaminants was not presented in the required
table format, and did not include the MCL, MCLG, range, violations, level, source and
sample year for each detected contaminant;
the Table of Detected Contaminants did not include the residual disinfectant
information as required (the chlorine results at the time of bacteriological sample
collection);
the source water susceptibility language was not included as required.

Be sure to correct the violations as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for
calendar year 2007 must be sent to your customers no later than June 30, 2008. A copy of
the CCR along with a Certification Form must be submitted to this office no later than July 1,
2008.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5274.

Sincerely,

Ae) 4^
Eric Hart
Environmental Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Hocking County Health Department
cc:	 Jamie Hedges, SEDO
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